UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI

The John Knoblock Ashe Administration Building, #325 facsen@miami.edu
Faculty Senate Office 1252 Memorial Drive fs.miami.edu
Coral Gables, Florida 33146 Ph: 305-284-3721

Fax: 305-284-5515

MEMORANDUM

To: Julio Frenk
University President

From: LindaL. Neider
Chair, Faculty Senate

Date: August 28, 2020

Subject: Faculty Senate Legislation #2020-02(B) — Inactivate the Bachelor of Science (B.S.) in
Athletic Training, School of Education and Human Development
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The Faculty Senate, at its August 26, 2020 meeting, had no objections to inactivating the
Bachelor of Science in Athletic Training in the School of Education and Human Development.

This program is being closed as a result of changes in the profession which is phasing out
approval of a bachelor’s degree for professional certification in Athletic Training in favor of a
master’s degree. However, courses will continue to be offered in the program until all of the 30
currently enrolled students have completed the program.

The proposal is enclosed for your reference.

This legislation is now forwarded to you for your action.
LLN/rh

cc: Jeffrey Duerk, Executive Vice President and Provost

Laura Kohn-Wood, Dean, School of Education and Human Development
Warren Whisenant, Professor and Chair, Department of Exercise and Sports Sciences
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CAPSULE: Faculty Senate Legislation #2020-02(B) — Inactivate the Bachelor of Science
(B.S.) in Athletic Training, School of Education and Human Development

PRESIDENT’S RESPONSE

APPROVED: % DATE: _9/11/20

(Presiden}/4 s Signature)

OFFICE OR INDIVIDUAL TO IMPLEMENT: Laura Kohn-Wood, Dean

EFFECTIVE DATE OF LEGISLATION: IMMEDIATELY
(pending any additional approval by the Board of Trustees)

NOT APPROVED AND REFERRED TO:

REMARKS (IF NOT APPROVED):

Box:\R:Legislation\20-210\2020-02B-ED-Inactive-BS-Ath-train
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Program Change Request Page 10117

A deleted record cannot be edited

Program Inactivation Proposal

Date Submitted: 01/13/20 5:57 pm In Workflow

1. PG Assessment and

viewing: ATHS _BSAT : B.S.A.T. Athletic Training Accreditation

Last edit: 04/10/20 10:38 am

Changes proposed by: Patty Murphy (pxm491)
3. PG University

) Curriculum
Catalog Pages Using
. Committee
this Program
. o 4. PG FS Office for
B.S.A.T. Athletic Training
GWC
N 5. PG FSGWC

6. PG Faculty Senate

7. PG FS Office for
President

8. PG Registrar

Date of Closure
(when new
students will no
longer be admitted)
Approval Path

1. 04/10/20 10:45 am
Patty Murphy
(pxm491): Approved
for PG Assessment
and Accreditation

1/13/2020

Final Catalog
Edition
Reason for Closure
The program is being closed due to changes in the profession which is phasing out approval

of a bachelor’s degree for professional certification in Athletic Training in favor of a master’s
degree.

Describe the
number of students
currently enrolled
in the program and

https://next-bulletin.miami.edu/courseleaf/approve/?role=PG FS GWC 1/9
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expected to

complete the

program

There are currently 30 students enrolled in the program.

Explain how current
students will be
helped to complete
their program of
study
Courses will continue to be offered in the program until all of the 30 currently enrolled

students have completed the program.

Describe any
additional
charges/expenses
students will incur
due to the program
closure, if any
The closure will not involve additional charges or expenses since the students will be able to

complete their program at the University.

Describe how

current faculty

and/or staff will be

affected by the

program closure, if

at all, and how they

will be redeployed

or helped to find

new employment,

if needed
No adverse impact on faculty or staff will occur as a result of the program closure because
the University now offers a master’s level program in Athletic Training as well as
undergraduate programs in related areas such as sport administration and exercise

physiology.

Explain how and
when any affected
parties (students,
faculty, staff) will be

https://next-bulletin.miami.edu/courseleaf/approve/?role=PG FS GWC 2/9
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impending closure
The Associate Dean for Undergraduate Academic Services in the School of Education and
Human Development will notify current students within the major by e-mail on January 13,
2020. Students will be assured that they can complete their degree program.

Please list the authors of this proposal including name, rank/title, program/department, and school.

Proposer(s) Name

Career Undergraduate

Academic Structure

School/ College Department

School of Education Kinesiology and Sport Sciences

Plan Type Major and/or Degree

Who can take this program?

Degree Type Bachelor's

Degree Name

Proposed Plan Code

Plan Name B.S.A.T. Athletic Training

Will there be any subcomponents within the program such as concentrations, specializations, thesis/non-thesis

options, or tracks?

Effective Term

First Term Valid

Program Instruction Mode In Person

Where is the Location Please provide the % of

program offered? instruction at each location.
Coral Gables Campus 100

Program Length (Years) 4

Total Credits 120

https://next-bulletin.miami.edu/courseleaf/approve/?role=PG FS GWC 3/9
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STEM

To Be Published in the Academic Bulletin

Program Overview

The Athletic Training program at the University of Miami is an undergraduate education program that has been
accredited by CAATE. The program is designed to provide a structured classroom and clinical experience to prepare
students to become eligible to sit for the Board of Certification exam; Didactic courses are sequenced to maximize
student learning. Please see the Athletic Training website or the Athletic Training Guidelines Manual for the course
sequence form and other important information regarding the requirements for completion of the Athletic
Training major.

A degree in Athletic Training requires a major GPA of 3.0 or higher and an overall GPA of 2.5 or higher.

Seniors are required to participate in the General Education Assessment prior to graduation as part of the SACS
accreditation review process.

Students must successfully meet all of the retention requirements outlined in the Athletic Training Education
Program (ATEP) handbook in order to continue in the major.

Program Mission Statement
Mission
Program Goals

Goals

Student Learning Outcomes

Student Learning Outcomes

Curriculum Requirements
Curriculum Requirements

Course List

https://next-bulletin.miami.edu/courseleaf/approve/?role=PG FS GWC 4/9
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Title

Major Requirements 67 Credits
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Calculus
MTH 161

Introduction to Athletic Training

Introduction to Athletic Training Lab
Responding to Emergencies

Athletic and Sport Injuries

Applied Nutrition for Health and Performance
Foundations in Athletic Training

Elements of Sports Psychology

Exercise Physiology: Biochemistry and Skeletal Muscle

Medical Terminology and Documentation
Basic Human Physiology

Functional Human Anatomy

Personal and Community Health
Orthopedic Assessment: Lower Extremity
Orthopedic Assessment: Lower Extremity Lab
Orthopedic Assessment: Upper Extremity
Orthopedic Assessment: Upper Extremity Lab
General Medical Conditions Evaluation
Kinesiology

Exercise Programming

Clicical Athletic Training Lab |

Clinical Athletic Training Lab Il

Clinical Athletic Training Lab Il

Clinical Athletic Training Lab IV
Therapeutic Modalities

Therapeutic Modalities Laboratory
Therapeutic Rehabilitation

Therapeutic Rehabilitation Laboratory
Pharmacology

Administrative Aspects of Athletic Training
Seminar in Athletic training

Gross Anatomy

Calculus | (or equivalent)

Statistics and Research Methods

EPS 351
KIN 415

Introduction to Statistics and Research Design
Evidence Based Sports Medicine

Other Required Courses

Cognate Courses

ENG 105

English Composition |

https://next-bulletin.miami.edu/courseleaf/approve/?role=PG FS GWC
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ENG 106 English Composition Il 3

Electives 13

MTH (per placement) or Electives 6

Total Credit Hours 121

* Students in the Athletic Training major are not required to declare a minor.

Plan of Study

Suggested Plan of Study

Plan of Study Grid
Year One
Fall Credit Hours
ENG 105 English Composition |
UMX 100The University of Miami Experience
MTH (per placement) or Elective
Cognate Course
Cognate Course
KIN 184 Athletic and Sport Injuries
Credit Hours

w w w w o w

=

5
Spring

ENG 106 English Composition

KIN 212 Elements of Sports Psychology
MTH (per placement) or Elective
Cognate Course

w w w w w

Cognate Course
Credit Hours 15

Year Two

Fall

KIN 140 Introduction to Athletic Training

KIN 141 Introduction to Athletic Training Lab

2
1
KIN 145 Responding to Emergencies 3
KIN 232 Basic Human Physiology 3
3
4

KIN 234 Functional Human Anatomy
MTH 161 Calculus |

Credit Hours 16
Spring
KIN 202 Applied Nutrition for Health and Performance 3
KIN 210 Foundations in Athletic Training
KIN 230 Medical Terminoloev and Documentation 1

https://next-bulletin.miami.edu/courseleaf/approve/?role=PG FS GWC
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KIN 235
KIN 345

R T e et

Personal and Community Health
Kinesiology

Cognate Course

Credit Hours

Year Three

Fall

KIN 250
KIN 251
KIN 443
KIN 465
KIN 461
KIN 462

Orthopedic Assessment: Lower Extremity
Orthopedic Assessment: Lower Extremity Lab
Clicical Athletic Training Lab |

Pharmacology

Therapeutic Modalities

Therapeutic Modalities Laboratory

Cognate Course

Spring

KIN 221
KIN 260
KIN 261
KIN 264
KIN 365
KIN 444

Credit Hours

ATHS_BSAT: B.S.

A.T. Athletic Training
_ "Ed & Human Dev - BSAT Athletic Training - Inactivate"

8/26/2020 FS Agenda
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3
3
15
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Exercise Physiology: Biochemistry and Skeletal Muscle3

Orthopedic Assessment: Upper Extremity
Orthopedic Assessment: Upper Extremity Lab
General Medical Conditions Evaluation
Exercise Programming

Clinical Athletic Training Lab Il

Credit Hours

Year Four

Fall

KIN 455
KIN 463
KIN 464
KIN 470
KIN 488
EPS 351

Elective

Spring

KIN 415
KIN 456
KIN 476
Elective
Elective
Elective

Clinical Athletic Training Lab IlI

Therapeutic Rehabilitation

Therapeutic Rehabilitation Laboratory
Administrative Aspects of Athletic Training
Gross Anatomy

Introduction to Statistics and Research Design

Credit Hours
Evidence Based Sports Medicine

Clinical Athletic Training Lab IV

Seminar in Athletic training

Credit Hours
Total Credit Hours

https://next-bulletin.miami.edu/courseleaf/approve/?role=PG FS GWC
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Rationale

Rationale

Market Demand

Relationship to Other Programs

Library Resources Available and Needed to Support the Program

Laboratory Facilities, Equipment, and Space Available and Needed to Support the Program

Other Resources Available or Needed to Support the Program

Curriculum

Program Curriculum

Upload Syllabi for Any New Courses

Proposed Schedule of Course Offerings for the First Three Years

CIP Code

Proposed CIP Code

Faculty

Program Directors

Upload CV(s)

https://next-bulletin.miami.edu/courseleaf/approve/?role=PG FS GWC 8/9
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Students

Applicant Pool

Enrollment Projections

Administration

Program Administration

Comparison

Peer Comparisons

Documents

Attach Supporting Documentation

Reviewer

Comments
Patty Murphy (pxm491) (04/10/20 10:44 am): This change was approved by the Kinesiology
Department faculty and by the SEHD School Council with support from the SEHD Dean.
Supporting memos will be sent via email to the Faculty Senate Office.

Patty Murphy (pxm491) (04/10/20 10:44 am): A teach-out plan was submitted to SACSCOC on
1/8/2020. Approval is pending.

Key: 154

https://next-bulletin.miami.edu/courseleaf/approve/?role=PG FS GWC 9/9
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ATHS_BSAT: B.S.A.T. ATHLETIC TRAINING

In Workflow

1. PG Assessment and Accreditation (pxm491@miami.edu)

PG FS Office for UCC (rhardeman@miami.edu;%20yvaldes1@miami.edu;%20leslie.leonard@miami.edu)

PG University Curriculum Committee (dchin@miami.edu)

PG FS Office for GWC (rhardeman@miami.edu;%20yvaldes1@miami.edu;%20leslie.leonard@miami.edu)

PG FS GWC (rhardeman@miami.edu;%20yvaldesT@miami.edu;%20leslie.leonard@miami.edu)

PG Faculty Senate (rhardeman@miami.edu;%20yvaldes1@miami.edu;%20leslie.leonard@miami.edu)

PG FS Office for President (rhardeman@miami.edu;%20yvaldes1@miami.edu;%20leslie.leonard@miami.edu)
. PG Registrar (j.zwanziger@miami.edu)

Approval Path
1. Fri, 10 Apr 2020 14:45:01 GMT
Patty Murphy (pxm491): Approved for PG Assessment and Accreditation
Program Inactivation Proposal
Date Submitted: Mon, 13 Jan 2020 22:57:52 GMT

Viewing: ATHS_BSAT : B.S.A.T. Athletic Training

Last edit: Fri, 10 Apr 2020 14:38:41 GMT
Changes proposed by: Patty Murphy (pxm491)

1/13/2020

© Nk WN

The program is being closed due to changes in the profession which is phasing out approval of a bachelor’s degree for professional
certification in Athletic Training in favor of a master’s degree.

There are currently 30 students enrolled in the program.
Courses will continue to be offered in the program until all of the 30 currently enrolled students have completed the program.
The closure will not involve additional charges or expenses since the students will be able to complete their program at the University.

No adverse impact on faculty or staff will occur as a result of the program closure because the University now offers a master’s
level program in Athletic Training as well as undergraduate programs in related areas such as sport administration and exercise

physiology.

The Associate Dean for Undergraduate Academic Services in the School of Education and Human Development will notify current
students within the major by e-mail on January 13, 2020. Students will be assured that they can complete their degree program.
NOTE from Patty: Add "Closed pending SACSCOC approval to Bulletin page” until we receive the letter of approval from SACSCOC.
Date Entered in CaneLink

Date Entered in CaneLink

Please list the authors of this proposal including name, rank/title, program/department, and school.

Career
Undergraduate

Academic Structure
School/ College Department

School of Education Kinesiology and Sport Sciences

Plan Type
Major and/or Degree

Degree Type
Bachelor's

Plan Name
B.S.A.T. Athletic Training
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Program Instruction Mode
In Person

Where is the program offered?
Location Please provide the % of instruction at each location.

Coral Gables Campus 100

Program Length (Years)
4

Total Credits
120

Areas of Knowledge
STEM

To Be Published in the Academic Bulletin

Program Overview

The Athletic Training program at the University of Miami is an undergraduate education program that has been accredited by CAATE.
The program is designed to provide a structured classroom and clinical experience to prepare students to become eligible to sit

for the Board of Certification exam; Didactic courses are sequenced to maximize student learning. Please see the Athletic Training
website or the Athletic Training Guidelines Manual for the course sequence form and other important information regarding the
requirements for completion of the Athletic Training major.

+ A degree in Athletic Training requires a major GPA of 3.0 or higher and an overall GPA of 2.5 or higher.

+ Seniors are required to participate in the General Education Assessment prior to graduation as part of the SACS accreditation
review process.

+ Students must successfully meet all of the retention requirements outlined in the Athletic Training Education Program (ATEP)
handbook in order to continue in the major.
Program Mission Statement
Mission
Program Goals

Goals

Student Learning Outcomes

Student Learning Outcomes

Curriculum Requirements

Curriculum Requirements

Code Title Credit Hours
Major Requirements 67 Credits

KIN 140 Introduction to Athletic Training 2
KIN 141 Introduction to Athletic Training Lab 1
KIN 145 Responding to Emergencies 3
KIN 184 Athletic and Sport Injuries 3
KIN 202 Applied Nutrition for Health and Performance 3
KIN 210 Foundations in Athletic Training 2
KIN 212 Elements of Sports Psychology 3
KIN 221 Exercise Physiology: Biochemistry and Skeletal Muscle 3
KIN 230 Medical Terminology and Documentation 1
KIN 232 Basic Human Physiology 3
KIN 234 Functional Human Anatomy 3
KIN 235 Personal and Community Health 3
KIN 250 Orthopedic Assessment: Lower Extremity 3
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KIN 251 Orthopedic Assessment: Lower Extremity Lab 1
KIN 260 Orthopedic Assessment: Upper Extremity 3
KIN 261 Orthopedic Assessment: Upper Extremity Lab 1
KIN 264 General Medical Conditions Evaluation 2
KIN 345 3
KIN 365 Exercise Programming 3
KIN 443 Clicical Athletic Training Lab | 2
KIN 444 Clinical Athletic Training Lab Il 2
KIN 455 Clinical Athletic Training Lab IlI 2
KIN 456 Clinical Athletic Training Lab IV 2
KIN 461 Therapeutic Modalities 2
KIN 462 Therapeutic Modalities Laboratory 1
KIN 463 Therapeutic Rehabilitation 2
KIN 464 Therapeutic Rehabilitation Laboratory 1
KIN 465 Pharmacology 1
KIN 470 Administrative Aspects of Athletic Training 2
KIN 476 Seminar in Athletic training 2
KIN 488 Gross Anatomy 3
Calculus
MTH 161 Calculus | (or equivalent) 4
Statistics and Research Methods
EPS 351 Introduction to Statistics and Research Design 3
KIN 415 Evidence Based Sports Medicine 3
Other Required Courses
Cognate Courses 18
ENG 105 English Composition | 3
ENG 106 English Composition Il 3
Electives 13
MTH (per placement) or Electives 6
Total Credit Hours 121
* Students in the Athletic Training major are not required to declare a minor.
Plan of Study
Suggested Plan of Study
Year One
Fall Credit Hours
ENG 105 English Composition | 3
UMX 100 The University of Miami Experience 0
MTH (per placement) or Elective 3
Cognate Course 3
Cognate Course 3
KIN 184 Athletic and Sport Injuries 3
Credit Hours 15
Spring
ENG 106 English Composition Il 3
KIN 212 Elements of Sports Psychology 3
MTH (per placement) or Elective 3
Cognate Course 3
Cognate Course 3
Credit Hours 15
Year Two
Fall
KIN 140 Introduction to Athletic Training 2
KIN 141 Introduction to Athletic Training Lab 1
KIN 145 Responding to Emergencies 3
KIN 232 Basic Human Physiology 3
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KIN 234 Functional Human Anatomy 3
MTH 161 Calculus | 4
Credit Hours 16
Spring
KIN 202 Applied Nutrition for Health and Performance 3
KIN 210 Foundations in Athletic Training 2
KIN 230 Medical Terminology and Documentation 1
KIN 235 Personal and Community Health 3
KIN 345 Kinesiology 3
Cognate Course 3
Credit Hours 15
Year Three
Fall
KIN 250 Orthopedic Assessment: Lower Extremity 3
KIN 251 Orthopedic Assessment: Lower Extremity Lab 1
KIN 443 Clicical Athletic Training Lab | 2
KIN 465 Pharmacology 1
KIN 461 Therapeutic Modalities 2
KIN 462 Therapeutic Modalities Laboratory 1
Cognate Course 3
Credit Hours 13
Spring
KIN 221 Exercise Physiology: Biochemistry and Skeletal Muscle 3
KIN 260 Orthopedic Assessment: Upper Extremity 3
KIN 261 Orthopedic Assessment: Upper Extremity Lab 1
KIN 264 General Medical Conditions Evaluation 2
KIN 365 Exercise Programming 3
KIN 444 Clinical Athletic Training Lab Il 2
Credit Hours 14
Year Four
Fall
KIN 455 Clinical Athletic Training Lab IlI 2
KIN 463 Therapeutic Rehabilitation 2
KIN 464 Therapeutic Rehabilitation Laboratory 1
KIN 470 Administrative Aspects of Athletic Training 2
KIN 488 Gross Anatomy 3
EPS 351 Introduction to Statistics and Research Design 3
Elective 3
Credit Hours 16
Spring
KIN 415 Evidence Based Sports Medicine 3
KIN 456 Clinical Athletic Training Lab IV 2
KIN 476 Seminar in Athletic training 2
Elective 3
Elective 3
Elective 3
Credit Hours 16
Total Credit Hours 120

For Administrative Use Only

Plan Code
ATHS_BSAT

CIP Code - Admin
51.0913
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Degree Code
BSAT

Reviewer Comments

Patty Murphy (pxm491) (Fri, 10 Apr 2020 14:44:10 GMT): This change was approved by the Kinesiology Department faculty and by
the SEHD School Council with support from the SEHD Dean. Supporting memos will be sent via email to the Faculty Senate Office.

Patty Murphy (pxm491) (Fri, 10 Apr 2020 14:44:57 GMT): A teach-out plan was submitted to SACSCOC on 1/8/2020. Approval is
pending.

Key: 154
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UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI
!

J

Date: October 23, 2019

To: SEHD Undergraduate Curriculum Committee
From: WA Whisenant, Chair, Department of Kinesiology & Sport Sciences

RE: Closure of the Athletic Training Undergraduate Program

Date of Closure
The Athletic Training Strategic Alliance consisting of the Board of Directors of the NATA and the

Commissioners of the CAATE with the support of the BOC and the NATA Foundation have
jointly acted to establish master’s level as the professional degree for athletic training (AT).
Baccalaureate programs may not admit, enroll, or matriculate students into the athletic training
program after the start of the fall term 2022.

As a result of the action taken above, the University of Miami’s AT facuity have elected to begin
the closure process by no longer admitting students to the undergraduate program, effective

2020.

Notification
Students will be notified by the program’s academic advisor. In addition, a statement of the

change will be posted on the program’s website.

Teach-out Plan
Attached is a teach-out plan for the final cohort group currently enrolled in the program.

No additional charges or expenses to the student will be incurred as a result of this plan.

Faculty Impact
Current faculty will continue to teach in the undergraduate program and transition into the new

Master's program when their classes are scheduled.

Action Requested
On September 9, 2019, the KIN facuity unanimously approved this closure.

The KIN department asks for the Curriculum Committee’s approval to close the program.
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L Kinesiology and Sport Sciences Phone: 305-284-4078

. 1507 Levante Avenue, 1% Floor Fax: 305-284-4183
Coral Gables, FL 33146

Thursday March 26, 2020

To: Faculty Senate/Graduate Council

From: Magda Aldousany, Clinical Assistant Professor/ Program Director in Athletic Training
Department of Kinesiology and Sport Sciences

Re: Closure of the Undergraduate Athetic Training Program & Opening of the Graduate of
Athletic Training Program

The Department of Kinesiology and Sport Sciences has put forth two proposals. First, to close
the undergraduate program in Athletic Training. This decision is following Athletic Training’s
accrediting body mandating all programs across the nation to switch to a graduate degree by
2020. We request to close the undergraduate program in Athletic Training. Secondly, We
propose to open a graduate program in Athletic Training. The Master’s in Athletic Training
(MSAT) program would begin July of 2020.

The 2 proposals have been approved as follows:

° e Department in its March 2, 2020 faculty meeting (unanimous)
e /The SEHD School Council in its March 23, 2020 meeting (unanimous)
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MEMORANDUM

DATE: March 31, 2020

TO: Faculty Senate/Graduate Council

FROM: Laura Kohn-Wood \‘/ﬂ)u/a‘“}w

Dean, School of Education and Human Development

SUBJECT: Closure of the Athletic Training Undergraduate Program

This memo serves as my approval to close the undergraduate program in Athletic Training (BSAT) in
the School of Education and Human Development based on the following reason:

e The Athletic Training Strategic Alliance mandating all programs across the nation to switch
from an undergraduate to a graduate program by 2020.

The faculty in the Department of Kinesiology and Sport Sciences, the Undergraduate Curriculum
Committee, and the School Council of the School of Education and Human Development voted in
favor of the closure of the undergraduate program in Athletic Training.

Should you have any questions feel free to contact me at (305) 284-3505 or via email at
l.kohnwood @miami.edu.
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